© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 1.0 - 2025-07-16
Page   1
HISO-T-8-2L for imc CANSASflex
Technical Data Sheet
HISO-T-8-2L for imc CANSASflex

7: ground connection M3
Order details
Order code housing type article no.
CANFX/L-HISO-T-8-2L high voltage isolated 8-channel CAN-based module L2 12500156
Included accessories
Reset plug
ACC/CANFT-RESET To reset the module to the factory settings, use the CANFT reset plug.
Before inserting the reset plug, remove the protective cap from the
service socket (see manual, chapter "Reset plug"). Then replace the cover
on the service socket.
13500421
Documents
Getting started with imc CANSAS (one copy per delivery)
Device certificate
© 2025 imc Test & Measurement GmbH
Errors and changes excepted
Data Sheet Version 1.0 - 2025-07-16
Page   5
HISO-T-8-2L for imc CANSASflex
Technical Data Sheet
Miscellaneous
Grounding set consisting of: a spring washer S4 (stainless steel), a flat washer (A4.2 DIN 433 A2) and a pan-head screw
M4x8 (mounted on the rear panel).
Optional accessories
AC/DC power adaptor 110-230V AC (with appropriate LEMO plug)
ACC/AC-ADAP-24-60-0B 24 V DC, 60 W, LEMO.0B.302 13500246
Power plug article no.
ACC/POWER-PLUG3 Power connector for DC supply LEMO FGG.0B.302,
solder contact, max. 0.34 mm2
13500033
ACC/CABLE-LEMO-0B-BAN-2 M5 Power supply cable LEMO/banana 2.5 m 13500276
DSUB-9 plug (CAN)
CAN/TERMI 2 CAN bus terminator: 1x DSUB-9 (male), 1x DSUB-9 (female) 10500028
ACC/CABLE-DSUB-DSUB-
2M5
cable for CAN and power supply, DSUB-9 (female) to DSUB-9 (male); 2,5 m
Länge; wire cross section: 0.25 mm² signals; 1.0 mm² supply
13500414
LEMO.2P (Redel, 8-pin) connection box
ACC/HVBOX-8-T-10M 4-channel HV connection box for 4 type K thermocouples with 10 m HV-
compatible connection cable
13500353
LEMO.2P (Redel, 8-pin) 4-channel sensor cable
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-2M HV-capable LEMO.2P (Redel) plug, cable length 2 m 13500283
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-3M HV-capable LEMO.2P (Redel) plug, cable length 3 m 13500284
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4x1HV-T-L-3M  common plug with 4 individual outgoing cables 13500322
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-XS-3M extra slim, diameter 4.5 mm, the stripped part of the cable
(upper 40 cm) is not protected against contact, limited
channel separation, HV-capable (Redel) plug, Kabellänge 3 m
13500323
ACC/SENSORCABLE-4HV-T-L-XS-5M extra slim, diameter 4.5 mm, the stripped part of the cable
(upper 80 cm) is not protected against contact, limited
channel separation, HV-capable (Redel) plug, cable length 5 m
13500392
ACC/EXTCABLE-4HV-T-L-3M 4 channel TC HV extension cable type K, 3 m 13500375
Only safe measuring cables and accessories suitable for HV applications may be used.
Please always observe the specification of the equipment used!
Handle
CANFX/HANDLE-L CANFX handle kit (left and right) - long (L) 12500028